8886 LYRA DRIVE DEVELOPMENT

SITE DEVELOPMENT DATA
ADDRESS: 8886 LYRA DRIVE, COLUMBUS, OH 43240
PI; 45-31843101017000, 4531843101013003 (PART)
AREA: 21,196 +1- ACRES
ZONING: L-C-4, LIMITED COMMERGIAL (Z19-016C)
HEIGHT: H-11¢
VARIANGE: CV15-021 (PENDING, SEE VARIANCE LIST)

PROPOSED USE: RETAIL, OFFICE, RESTAURANT AND APARTMENTS,
(INCLUDING GROUND FLOOR RESIDENTIAL USE

FLOOD PLAIN: ZONE X, 39049C0063K EFFECTIVE 06/17/2008

1; Page 1 of 11

AN 212 +/- ACRES DEPICYED HEREON IS PRESENTLY ZONED L-C-4, LIMITED COMMERCIAL (291-018¢]. COMMERCIAL AND
USES ARE PERMITTED UNDER AS PERMITTED IN THE L-C-& DISTRICT. THE 21.2 4/ ACRE
| PROPERTY WILL BE DEVELOPEG IN AT LEAST TWO (2] PHASES. PHASE 1 1S DEPICTED, PHASEZ
L)ARER, WHICH MAY BE MORE THAN ONE PHASE, IS DEPICTED TO SHOW THE TOTAL DEVELOPMENT AREA, BUTWITHOUT
'SPECIFIC DEPICTION OF DEVELUPMENT. BY THIS VARIANCE, GROUND FLOOR RESIDENTIAL USE IS PERMITYED IN THEL-C-4
T DISTRICT AS WELL AS STANDARDS VARIANCES AS NOTED. THERE WILL BE LOY SPLITS OF THE SITE. CODE REQUIRED PARKING
Vm:»F 8€ CALCULATED BASED ON USES ON THE 2.2 +/~ ACRES, NOT INDIVIDUAL PARCELS CREATED WITHIN THE 2.2 4/-
ACRES.

0

C

ARIANCES;

1) 3356.03, G4, PERMITTED USES, TO PERMIT GROUND LEVEL RESIDENTIAL USE FOR TWO (2) APARTMENT BUILDINGS.

2) 331209, AISLE, TO PERMIT AISLES TO BE DIVIDED BY PROPERTY LINES, SUBJECT TO APPLICABLE TOTAL CODE REQUIRED
AISLE WIDTH BEING PROVIDED,

3) 331213, DRIVEWAY, TO PERMIT DRIVEWAYS TO BE DIVIDED BY PROPERTY LINES, SUSJECT TO APPLICABLE TOTAL CODE
REQUIRED DRIVEWAY WIDTH BEING PROVIDED.

4 B2 AREAS T BE DIVIDED BY PROPERTY LINES, SURIECT TO APPLICABLE
TOTAL CODE REQUIRED BUT NOT FOR \CES (SEE £7).

5] 3312.29, PARKING SPACE, TO PERMIT PARKING SPACES TO BE DIVIOED BY PROPERTY LINES, SUBIECT TO APPLICABLE TOTAL
CoDE 3

6] 3312.49, MINIMUM NUMBERS OF PARKING SPACES REQUIRED, T REDUCE YOTAL CODE REQUIRED PARKING FOR THE 21.2
+/- ACRE SITE 8Y 15% AND T REDUCE ON-SITE PARKING FC e
PARCELS WITHIN THE 21.2-+/- ACRES TO ZERG (0], WITH ALL PARCELS/USES/BUILDINGS BEING PART OF THE OVERALL212 |

TO PERMIT

ORD # 1869-2015;

+- MENT. TO THE P AND SURFACE PARKING OFF-SITE OF
INDIVIDUAL PARCELS WITHIN THE . COMPLIANCE AE BASED ON THESUM OF ALL
FOR AULUSES AND BEING A F CoDE 3
7} 3s1z51, \CE, TO NOT PROVIDE ANY \CE MEETING “THIS SECTION.
(12'X1S'X50" PLUS APPLICABLE C AREA), AREAS AS NEEDED WILL BE
PROVIDED.

8) 3321.53, MINIMUM NUMBER OF LOADING SPACES REQUIRED, YO REDUCE REQUIRED LOADING SPACES TO ZERQ (0).
9} 332101, DUMPSTER AREA, TO PERMIT AREA FOR ACCESS COMPACTORS
AREAS INSIDE BUILOINGS TO BE DIVIDED BY PROPERTY LINES, SUBJECT TO APPLICABLE TOTAL AREA BEING PROVIDED,
{NCLUDING ACROSS PROPERTY LINES,

This Site Plan may be sightly adjusted to reflect engineering, tapographical, or
other sito data developed at the fime fina) development and engineering plans
are completed. Any slight ad]ustment to the Site Plan shall be reviewed and may N
be appraved by the Disector of the Bulding and Zaning Services Department or |
his designee upon submission of the appropriate data regarding the praposed
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THE CITY OF

COLUM Bi;jg Council Variance Application

FHOHARL B QOLEMAR, AYER

757 Carolyn Avenue, Columbus, Ohio 43224
Phone: 614-645-7433 « www.bzs.columbus.gov

STATEMENT OF HARDSHIP

. s ; !
Chapter 3307 of the Columbus Zoning Code e E\/ t

Section 3307.10 Variances by City Council

A. Permit a variance in the yard, height, or parking requirements of any district only in conjuction with a change in zoning or
a use variance and only where there are unusual and practical difficulties or unusual hardships in the carrying out of the
zoning district provisions due to an irregular shape of lot, topography, or other conditions, providing such variance will
not seriously affect any adjoining property or the general welfare.

B. Permit a use of the property not permitted by the Zoning District established on the property if such use will not adversely
affect the surrounding property or surrounding neighborhood and if Council is satisfied thal the granting of such variance
will alleviate some hardship or difficulty which warrants a variance from the Comprehensive Plan.

Before authorizing any variance from the Zoning Code in a specific case, City Council shall first determine that such
variance will not impair an adequate supply of light and air to the adjacent property, unreasonably increase the congestion
of public streets, increase the danger of fires, endanger the public safety, unreasonably diminish or impair the public
health, safety, comfort, morals, or welfare of the inhabitants of the City of Columbus.

In granting a variance pursuant to this section, Council may impose such requirements and conditions regarding the
location, character , duration, and other features of the variance proposal as Council deems necessary to carry out the
intent and purpose of this Zoning Code and to otherwise safeguard the public safety and welfare.

I have read the foregoing and believe my application for relief from the requirements of the Zoning Code
contains the necessary hardship, will not adversely affect surrounding property owners and will comply with
the variance requested as detailed below:

See Exhibit B

TN

—
Signature of Applicant ™
i

oS/ B/ /S

PLEASE NOTE: Incomplete information will result in the rejection of this submittal.
Applications must be submitted by appointment. Call 614-645-4522 to schedule.
Please make checks payable to the Columbus City Treasurer

tmt 01/15
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Exhibit B
Statement of Hardship
Cv15-021

8886 Lyra Drive, Columbus, OH 43240

The development site consists of 21.2 +/- acres generally located at the southeast quadrant of Lyra Drive
and Gemini Place. The site is zoned L-C-4, Limited Commercial (Z91-018C, H-110). Applicant’s
development concept for the site includes a broad range of commercial uses, including retail, office,
hotel and restaurant uses, all as permitted under the current L-C-4 zoning, and, additionally, residential
use. Applicant proposes two apartment buildings, including ground level dwelling units. The C-4 district
permits dwelling units when located over a ground level commercial use, but not ground level dwelling
units per se. Applicant also proposes two (2) parking structures totaling over 1,000 parking spaces, in
addition to surface parking. The first phase of site development will be on the north end of the site
adjacent to Gemini Place and proceed south. A multi-year build-out is expected. Lot splits will be
necessary for construction phases, individual buildings and the parking structures. It is not anticipated
that parcels for construction phases and/or individual building sites will individually comply with certain
development standards, such as code required parking located in full on each parcel within the 21.2 +/-
acres, but total code required parking for the sum of all uses on the 21.196 acres shall be within 85% of
code required parking (See variance # 6). Applicant’s proposed range of uses provide a synergy with
applicable parking demand. Parking spaces or aisles, for example, divided by property lines will comply
in overall dimensions across property lines. The site plan referenced in the variance ordinance depicts
the planned development of Phase 1 of the project. Site work for Phase 1 is anticipated to start in fall
2015. Phase 2 will be later. The Phase 2 area will be developed with commercial uses, a second
apartment building of approximately 200 - 250 dwelling units, including ground level residential use and
a parking structure. All commercial uses are permitted under existing zoning, as is residential use other
than ground floor residential use. This variance permits ground level residential use for two (2)
apartment buildings and permits standards variances related to there being multiple parcels within the
21.2 +/- acres. No variance is requested to perimeter (Lyra Drive, Gemini Place, I-71) building or parking
setbacks.

Variances are requested as follows:

1) 3356.03, C-4, Permitted Uses, to permit ground level residential use for two (2)
apartment buildings.

2) 3312.09, Aisle, to permit aisles to be divided by property lines, subject to applicable
total code required aisle width being provided.

3) 3312.13, Driveway, to permit driveways to be divided by property lines, subject to
applicable total code required driveway width being provided.

1 of 2, CV15-021, 8886 Lyra Drive, Statement of Hardship, 06/26/2015-A
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4) 3312.25, Maneuvering, to permit maneuvering areas to be divided by property lines,
subject to applicable total code required maneuvering being provided for parking
spaces, but not for loading spaces (See #7).

5) 3312.29, Parking Space, to permit parking spaces to be divided by property lines, subject
to applicable total code required parking space dimensions being provided.

6) 3312.49, Minimum Numbers of Parking Spaces Required, to reduce total code required
parking for the 21.2 +/- acre site by 15% and to reduce on-site parking for individual
parcels/uses/buildings on separate parcels within the 21.2 +/- acres to zero (0), with all
parcels/uses/buildings being part of the overall 21.2 +/- acre development and having
access to the parking structures and surface parking off-site of individual parcels within
the development. Compliance with parking shall be based on the sum of all required
parking for all uses and provided parking being a minimum of 85% of code required
parking.

7) 3312.51, Loading Space, to not provide any loading space meeting the dimensions of
this section (12'x15’x50’ plus applicable code required maneuvering area), while service
areas as needed will be designed for each building.

8) 3312.53, Minimum Number of Loading Spaces Required, to reduce required loading
spaces to zero (0).

9) 3321.01, Dumpster Area, to permit maneuvering area for access to dumpsters,
compactors and refuse areas inside buildings to be divided by property lines, subject to
applicable total area being provided, including across property lines.

Applicant has a hardship and practical difficulty with compliance with the referenced code sections.
Many variances have been granted for ground level residential use in the C-4 district and a similar
ground level residential use is permitted as an “extended stay hotel”. The requested standards variances
a due to the need on a development of this size to divide phases and/or individual buildings for
construction and financing purposes while meeting the intent of the code. Centralized parking with
parking structures prevents provision of on-site parking completely on-site of individual buildings/uses.

06-26-2015-A

2 of 2, CV15-021, 8886 Lyra Drive, Statement of Hardship, 06/26/2015-A
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8886 Lyra Drive
Approximately 21.20 acres
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Cv15-021
8886 Lyra Drive
Approximately 21.20 acres
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: Ty ¢ STANDARDIZED RECOMMENDATION FORM
'}'r},l:':’,;m‘t"-‘ City of Columbus, Ohio » Department of Bullding & Zoning Services

757 Caralyn Avenue, Columbus, Ohio 43224 « Phone: 614-645-7433+ www.columbus.gov

Maynr Misheel B, Coloman

FOR USE BY: AREA COMMISSION / COMMUNITY GROUP / HISTORIC ARCHITECTURAL REVIEW

Case Number _c Vis -o %/__ - : e
Address o ggg& L)'_" __,D{‘_. I
Group Name ﬁ"l\/ﬁfﬂ (o fem b s Cgmnp ont 7725 Coq /i 740"

Meeting Date Jvne 2, 1O0/S

Specify Case Type [~1" BZA Variance / Special Permit
[l Council Variance
[] Rezoning
[C] Graphics Variance / Plan / Special Permit

Recommendation [t Approval

(Check only one) [0 pisapproval

NOTES:

Vote /)'—0 'n ﬁVﬂf

pf’rf’/»‘/l% - FANCcC

RECOMMPENDING GROUF TITIE

¢'Y -4 30- 72740

DAVTIME PHONE NUMERR

Signature of Authorized Representative

Srom AL

Please FAX this form lo Zoning al (614) 645-2463 within 48 hours of your meeting day; OR MAILL to: Zoning, City of Columbus,
Department of Building & Zoning Services, 757 Carolyn Avenue, Columbus, Ohio 43224.

£CThresh @ colombes g0V

Revised 5/9/12

Applications must be submitted by appointment. Call (614) 645-4522 to schedule
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THE CITY ©

COLUM BUS Council Variance Application

SHTHAEL &, COLEMAR, maYDk

757 Carolyn Avenue, Columbus, Ohio 43224
Phone: 614-645-7433 = www.bzs.columbus.gov

PROJECT DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

Parties having a 5% or more interest in the project that is the subject of this application.

THIS PAGE MUST BE FILLED OUT COMPLETELY AND NOTARIZED. Do not indicate ‘NONE’ in the space provided.

Faa

APPLICATION #

STATE OF OHIO
COUNTY OF FRANKLIN

Being first duly cautioned and sworn (NAME) D onald Plank --------vooomommereoomoomoo oo
of (COMPLETE ADDRESS) _Plank Law Firm, 145 E. Rich Street, FL 3, Columbus, OH 43215 --------ooooommmee oo oo

deposes and states thatUle/ she) is the APPLICANT, AGENT, OR&DULY AUTHORIZED A’['I‘ORNEY FOR SAME and the following
is a list of all persons, other partnerships, corporations or entities having a 5% or more interest in the project which is the subject of
this application in the following format:

Name of business or individual
Business or individual's address
Address of corporate headquarters
City, State, Zip

Number of Columbus based employees
Contact name and number

1+ Polaris 8900, LLC  Polaris AL, LLC
8800 Lyra Drive, Suite 550 8800 Lyra Drive, Suite 550
Columbus, OH 43240 Columbus, OH 43240
# Columbus based employees: 0 # Columbus based employees: 0
Contact: Franz Geiger (614) 841-1000 Contact: Franz Geiger (614) 841-1000
3+ VanTrust Real Estate, LLC 4.

775 Yard Street, Suite 300
Columbus, OH 43212 | TTTTTTTTmmommmmoommmommomomommmmmmmssmmmmm T mmmom et
# Columbus based employees: 0

Contact: Raif Webster (614) 745-0613

[] Check here if listing additional property owners on a separate page.

SIGNATURE OF AFFIANT W

/

i

Sworn to before me and signed in my presence this _%¢: ¢ day of NV S ,intheyear .7 /% '

) e R . Notary Seal Here
3 e (\, e A R A\"‘ o I T A O ;;2”"% v
SIGNATURE OF NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Fxpires SOV [ARBARAA PAINTER

3
=

Netary Publie, State of Ohmr ]
My Commission Expires Giyniol

This Project Disclosure expires six (6) months after the date of notarization.

PLEASE NOTE: Incomplete information will result in the rejection of this submittal.
Applications must be submitted by appointment. Call 614-645-4522 to schedule.
Please make checks payable to the Columbus City Treasurer

tmto1/15





